
2023-24 Basketball Mini-Jamborees 

Date & Time Place Contact Register  By 

Monday November 27,  6:00pm MST Lakota Tech High School 
(Girls) 

Larry Osborne 
region.coordinator@blackhillsofficials.org 

November 15 
Limit to 8 

Tuesday November 28, 4:00pm MST RC Central High School 
(girls) 

Mike Kirkeby 
region.coordinator@blackhillsofficials.org 

November 15 
Limit to 10 

Tuesday November 28, at 6:00pm CST Stanley Co School Parkview 
Gym 

Jeremy Mikkelsen at 
jj_mikkelsen@hotmail.com 

November 15 

Friday Dec 1, 5:00pm CST White River High School 
(Boys) 

Randy Kludt at Randy.Kludt@k12.sd.us November 15 
Limit to 8 

Friday Dec 1, Time 5:00pm CST Mitchell High School Andy Deinert at 
Andy.Deinert@vantagepnt.com 

November 15 

Friday Dec 1, Time 5:30 CST Madison High School Jerry Beers  
jbeers@brookings.net 

November 15 
Limit 15 

Saturday December 2, 10:00AM MT Timber Lake High School 
Brent Dirk Cell 415-6264 
brent.dirk@gmail.com 
Contact Scott Katus Cell: 701-455-3715 
 skatus86@gmail.com 

November 15 

Saturday December 2, 10:00AM MT RC Central High School 
(Boys) 

Duane McPherson  
region.coordinator@blackhillsofficials.org 

November 15 
Limit to 10 

Saturday  Dec 2, at 9:00am CST Harrisburg High School David Beranek at beranekd55@gmail.com 
November 15 
Limit 12 per site 

Saturday  Dec 2, at 9:00am CST Sioux Falls Jefferson High 
School 

David Beranek at beranekd55@gmail.com 
November 15 
Limit 12 per site 

Saturday December 2, at 8:30am CST Wolsey/Wessington High 
School- Wolsey  

Greg Blue at blue.farms@yahoo.com 
Matt Clark at angels.amongus@hotmail.com 

November 15 
Limit 12 per  

Saturday December 2, at 8:00am CST Redfield High School Paul Rozell at paul.rozell3350@gmail.com 
Doug Ruesink at doug.ruesink@k12.sd.us 

November 15 
Limit 18  

Monday. December 4,at 4:30pm CST Sioux Fall Roosevelt High 
School 

David Beranek at beranekd55@gmail.com November 15 
Limit 12 per site 
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